OMI (1821) 1821 2831 2831 2831 1832 1838 1838 1831 1831	
	PATENTS ONLY HOR 9 HOR 9 A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A
	nd Trademarks: Please record the attached prigidal occurrents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Peter Andrew Reath Be Carole-Anne Smith Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Q Ye	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	
XX Assignment	rger Street Address: Howley Park Estate
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Cha	Morley, Leeds LS27 OQT
☐ Other	City:State:ZIP:
Execution Date: January 30, 1998	<u> </u>
1	ı
09/011590	fitional numbers attached? □ Yes □ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondenceming document should be mailed:	
Name and address of party to whom correspond	ondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name and address of party to whom correspondenceming document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondenceming document should be mailed:  Name:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondenceming document should be mailed:  Name:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondenceming document should be mailed:  Name:Dara_LOnofrio  Internal Address:  Street Address: Ostrager, Chong, I & Onofrio	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondenceming document should be mailed:  Name:Dara_LOnofrio  Internal Address:  Street Address: Ostrager, Chong, I & Onofrio	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

77 Rec'd PCT/PTO 11FEB1998

## ASSIGNMENT

We, Peter Andrew Reath BENNETT, 15 Apley Close, Harrogate, N. Yorks, HG2 8PS, England; and Carole-Anne SMITH, 18 Jamaica Street North Lane, EDINBURGH. EH3 6HQ Great Britain, both citizens of Great Britain, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to HORSELL GRAPHIC INDUSTRIES LIMITED, a corporation under the laws of the United Kingdom, having a place of business at Howley Park Estate, Morley, Leeds, LS27 OQT, United Kingdom, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in the United States to all subject matter invented by us and disclosed in the application for letters Patent of the United States entitled, WATER-LESS LITHOGRAPHIC PLATES, executed on even date or dates herewith, which application is a national stage application of the PCT application designated as Serial No. PCT/GB96/01973 filed on August 13, 1996, claiming priority of Great Britain application 9516723.5 filed on August 15, 1995, and in and to all letters Patent and all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in the United States, for all such subject matter. We agree to sign all papers necessary to secure said Letters Patent and rights, and request issuance of all said Letters Patent to said HORSELL GRAPHIC INDUSTRIES LIMITED in accordance with this assignment.

Executed: January 30, 1998

Peter Andrew Reath BENNETT

Executed: January 30 , 1998

Carole Aphe SMITH

PATENT REEL: 9237 FRAME: 0962

RECORDED: 02/11/1998